<

-’,“" '{,% :
Decision XNo. (V- TSRV

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TIE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In tke matter of the application of
ISNON COVE WATER COQ.
Mrz. M.L. Moffett, prope.

. .
LY .
AN L e

Lpplication No. 1S502S.
Tor permission to revise and raise

its rates for Water Service, and
adopt Rules and Hegulations.

s e e e e P T P T N P

Bexrt L. ZEughes, for Lpplicant.

3Y TEE COMMISSION:

In this proceeding, Mrs. M.L. Moffett, operating undex
the flctitious firm name and style of Lemon Cove Viater Co. ond
proprietor of a‘public wrility weter system supplying water foT
domestic and other purposes to the inhabitants of Lemon Cove,
mulare County, requests this Cormission to adjust the present

2let rates, to ¢stablish a schedule of rates for metercd service,

ané to permit applicant to file rules and regulations.

i public hearing in this matter was held before Ex-
gminer Satterwhite at Lemon Cove. '

.The weter 1s obtairned dy pumping frow & deep well and
Gelivered into two storage taenks of a total capecity oz 10,000
gallons. From these tanks, the water iz @istriduted by graviiy
to thirty-cight comsumers throueh 2,400 feet of Li-inch cnd 1z-
inch ctandard serew pipe. ‘

The rotes now in effect were riled with the Commissioxn

-l-




Tlat Rotecs Per lonth

- 2ezidences Qply==~mmecmme—ne- —————eea—— S 1.50
“cuide ce anl gardenemmmcmcecnncccaccaa 2.00
2esidernce and barn-—-~ ——— “e75
SCho0lmmmmrmmcem e c e ————— L.75 (1}
2allroad depot ———————————— 2.00 . .
Stablem=rmmmmeccccnccnncnac. 5.00 (2)
Ice plantmmmmmcmmccn s cccn e ccc e ——— 10.00 (3)
Londry=—emmmcc e mcm s cm s e e a e —————— 2.50 . .

Note: (1) Leter chaxged by cgreement
to $3.50.
() Later changed by agreement
to $3.00 ro‘ garaze.
Later changzed by agrecmeort
o $5.00 and thea to $5.50.

(3

-

“he evidence chows that the underlying srournd forma-
tlon througbout the gemeral vicinmity of applicant’s service area
ic grenite, which makes it difficult 4o odvtain wméer Iron under=-
grouzd sources in any gquantity. 4pplicant has &rilled four Qif-
Terent wells and was unadle to obtain sufficient weter from azy
except the last well, which produces an average flow of only
four miner’s inches. Applicant’s request for authoriiy to meter
the systenm to conserve the availcble water supply and reduce
waste gppears reasonable and will be granted.

« report was precerted by E. R. Foster, one of the
Commizslion’s hydraulic cngineers, showizng the estimated ordginel
cost of thé Syctex as o October 9, 1928, together wiithk an smalysis
Oof the operzting oxnd maintencnce cxpenses and operating révenues.
A summory of thic report i set out below:

Gross Operating Reverues (Bstimated) 1928e—a~ 5840.00

Operating Expenuov (Zneluding dcnreC¢4tion
aonuity of £57.00 based on Sp sinking

Availeble Tor Returpe====~- ~emmem= $330.00
te BeSemmmmmmmmmm—m———— -—- $%,811.00
Rate 0f Returte—cmm———— ——— ———————— 6.0%




The Anstallation of meiters, which are urgently roguir~
ed for the conservation of the water supply, will reguire the ad-
Citiomel expenditure of about $60C., which will inereasze the

cpial investment to £4,411., and would thereupon reduce the
ret return, based upoxn the nresent schedule of rates, 1o 4.8%.
s the installation of meters will somewhat incereasze the prosent
operating costs, 1t ls apparent that applicont iz entitled %0 2
slight readjustuont in »otes.

The schedulec of flat and meter Tutes set out in the
following oxder is szimileor to the rates chaxrged by cther zsmall
utilities operating in the vicinity under similar conditions
and is desigred to produce & reazonable return on the property

devoted to the public use.

ORD

application as cntitled above having bteen made <o

thic Commizsion, & public hearing havircg beez held thereon,
the natter having been submitted and the Commission beirng zmow
fully advised in the prexisces,

T IS HEREZY FCTND a8 & FACT that the »utes now charged
by krs. M. L. Xoffett, operating under the fictitious firm name
and style of Zemon Cove Water Co., for water supplicd to her con-
sumers are wafust and unreasonable inm so far ws they differ Trom
the ratec herein cstedlished, and that the ratec herein cstad-
lished are Just and reaconoble rates for the service rexdered,
anc dbasing itz oxderxr u@on the foreggoing findings of fact and
upon the stetemenis of fact contained in the opinion whick pre-
cedesz thiz oxder,
| - IT IS EEREDY ORCIRED that Mrz. M. L. Xoffett de and she
A4S heredy authorized and directed to file with the Railread Com~

missiom, within thirty (30]) dayc from tae date of thic order, the




following schedule of rates for all water delivered to her con-

sumers on and after the 1st day of DécemberL 1923:

RATE SCEEDULE

VONTELY FTLLT RATES

Residences, boarding houses, apariments, flais, ]
lodging houses, ete., S rooms O leSEmmmmmennnwandmastl, 50
Tor ecach additional IOOM~==r~e—mmesmccsmemcasccssoamas -= W13
additional for cach vethtud and tollefe===mmw=eecc-a-=e .25
Tewe and garden irrigation, per 100 square feet
of surface actually irrlgatode=em-=-me-—emroes=s
Stores, chops anl offices~m==- —mmmm———— o 0 o e e e
Tce ¢ream parlors, soft drink e¢stedlishments,
garages and service stationg=m=-em=-sssossosccseomsss 3.00

School---——-——-—-- --------- - G Y i - - S - -

Ice pl&nt and hotel’ each-----—--—----- ------ - o

METERED RATES

winimum Monthly Charves:

For 5/8 x 3/4-inchk meter=- g I £
Fox 3/4~inch metermmmmme——mmne—amecneeeeeasena== 3, (0

For 1-inch meterm=smsssmcumcoeocae 2.50
Tor lh=inch meter=—==e-=-ecmcmcses=semocooocosses 3.30

Zach of the foregoing "Minimum Monthly Charges™
will cntitle the consumer to the guantity of -
water which that minimum monthly charge will
purchase at the following "Mont:ly Quantity
Rates™. .

Vonthly Suantity Rotes:

an

a

Trom O to 1,000 cudbic feet, per 100 cuble fegtmmmrmmma=l .25
Over 1,00C cubic feet, per 100 cuble Jeet—w—======. -2

Any consumer 4is emtitled to metored service
upon application thercfor and the utility
may meter any and all service conmectionz.

TT TS EEFESY FURTEER OFDIRED that Mrs. M.L. Moffett be

she 15 hereby dirceted to file with «ke Railroad Commissioz,

ln4-




within thirty (30) days from %the dete of this order, rules and
regulations governing service to her comsumexrs, seld rules and
regulations to become effcctive upon thelr acceptence for Lil-
ing by this Commission. ‘
For all other purposes, the effective date of this or-
der chall ve <twenty (20) days from snd after the date hereof.

(‘-z
Dzated at Sen Francisco, Californis, this /’45

Oy,

/
et

D/ s

Moo

"/' Cormissioners.




